

# Alachua County, FL

12 SE 1st Street Gainesville, Florida

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0227 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/21/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 9/10/2019 Final action:

Title: FY2020 Mitel Technologies Maintenance Contract Renewal.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

# Agenda Item Name:

FY2020 Mitel Technologies Maintenance Contract Renewal.

#### Presenter:

Kevin Smith, Director

#### **Description:**

Request approval of the Mitel Technologies maintenance contract Renewal.

#### **Recommended Action:**

Approve the renewal of the Mitel Technologies maintenance contract for the County's telephone system for one year beginning October 1, 2019.

## **Prior Board Motions:**

Contract approved annually since FY2004

#### **Fiscal Consideration:**

\$67,860.16 is available within the ITS Telecommunication Service Fund.

504.16.1601.519.46.00

## Background:

Mitel Technologies provides software and hardware support for the County's telephone system. This support services agreement will provide maintenance for one year beginning October 1st, 2019.

Mitel Technologies is the manufacturer of the County's telephone system and provides software support, upgrades and hardware support. The current telephone system supports all BOCC departments and Constitutional Offices.